
 

23184p6 
 

 

 
Corning Tower, Empire State Plaza, Albany, NY 12242 | https://ogs.ny.gov/procurement | customer.services@ogs.ny.gov | 518-474-6717 

Contract Award Notification Update 
Subject:  Contract Extension 
DATE: September 29, 2023 AWARD #: PGB-23184 GROUP #: 10200 

AWARD DESCRIPTION: Pharmaceutical Prime Vendor Contract, Cardinal Health (Statewide) 

CONTRACT PERIOD: January 9, 2020 through October 31, 2024 

CONTACT:       Julie Carlson   | 518-474-8077 |  Julie.Carlson@ogs.ny.gov 

CONTRACT NO.: PC68919 CONTRACTOR: Cardinal Health 110, LLC 

    
The Pharmaceutical Prime Vendor Contract with Cardinal Health 110, LLC has been extended from October 
31, 2023, to October 31, 2024.   
 
This extension is based upon the MMCAP Infuse Master Agreement with Cardinal Health 110, LLC and its 
approval to extend their Agreement through October 31, 2024, via Amendment No. 13 to MMS1900113. The 
new expiration is coterminous with the Master Agreement per Section 2 of the subject NYS centralized 
piggyback contract. 
 
More information about this award can be found at the following link: 
https://online.ogs.ny.gov/purchase/spg/pdfdocs/1020023184ra.pdf 
 
Should you have any questions concerning this Contract Award Notification Update, please contact the 
contract manager using the above listed contact information. 
 
All other terms and conditions remain the same. 
 
 

https://online.ogs.ny.gov/purchase/spg/awards/1020023184CAN.HTM


 

23184p5 
 

 

 
Corning Tower, Empire State Plaza, Albany, NY 12242 | https://ogs.ny.gov/procurement | customer.services@ogs.ny.gov | 518-474-6717 

Contract Award Notification Update 
Subject:  eMarketplace Contract Expiration Reminder 
DATE: August 29, 2023 AWARD #: PGB-23184 GROUP #: 10200 

AWARD DESCRIPTION: Pharmaceutical Prime Vendor Contract, Cardinal Health (Statewide) 

CONTRACT PERIOD: January 9, 2020 through October 31, 2023 

CONTACT:       Julie Carlson   | 518-474-8077 |  Julie.carlson@ogs.ny.gov 

CONTRACT NO.: PC68919 CONTRACTOR: Cardinal Health 110, LLC 

    
This is a reminder that the New York State Office of General Service’s (OGS) contract for the eMarketplace 
with the provider Perfect Commerce, LLC D/B/A Proactis expires October 19, 2023. OGS does not intend to 
replace this contract.  
 
Please take note of the following: 
 
For Statewide Financial System (SFS) Users: 
•            No new requisitions may be created after September 15, 2023 
•            All requisitions must be sourced to a PO by COB September 22, 2023 
 
After September 22, 2023, Agencies can continue to create requisitions and purchase orders in SFS for 
contract items previously available in the eMarketplace, but the connection to the eMarketplace will be 
disabled. If you have any questions about creating a requisition or purchase order in SFS, please contact the 
SFS Help Desk at helpdesk@sfs.ny.gov. 
 
For Non-SFS Users: 
•            No new Requests may be created after September 15, 2023 
•            All Orders must be submitted by COB September 22, 2023 
•            Effective immediately, no new eMarketplace registrations will be processed 
•            Those with existing eMarketplace registrations may log into the eMarketplace until October 19, 2023 
 
 
Contract items are available for the remainder of the term of the Awards via OGS Centralized Contracts 
website: https://ogs.ny.gov/procurement/ogs-centralized-contracts. Should you have any questions 
concerning this update, please contact Customer Services at customer.services@ogs.ny.gov. 
 
All other terms and conditions of the Award remain unchanged. 
 
 

https://online.ogs.ny.gov/purchase/spg/awards/1020023184CAN.HTM


 

 
23184p4 

 

 
Corning Tower, Empire State Plaza, Albany, NY 12242 | https://ogs.ny.gov/procurement | customer.services@ogs.ny.gov | 518-474-6717 

Contract Award Notification Update 
Subject:  eMarketplace Contract Expiration 
DATE: August 1, 2023 AWARD #: PGB-23184 GROUP #: 10200 

AWARD DESCRIPTION: Pharmaceutical Prime Vendor Contract, Cardinal Health (Statewide) 

CONTRACT PERIOD: January 9, 2020 through October 31, 2023 

CONTACT:       Julie Carlson   | 518-474-8077 |  Julie.carlson@ogs.ny.gov 

CONTRACT NO.: PC68919 CONTRACTOR: Cardinal Health 110, LLC 

    
ALL STATE AGENCIES AND OTHERS AUTHORIZED TO USE STATE CONTRACTS:  
 
Cardinal Health 110, LLC has been participating in E-Invoicing Services via the OGS Contract with Perfect 
Commerce, LLC (D/B/A “Proactis”) for Marketplace Catalog Hosting and E-Invoicing Services. 
 
Please be advised that the OGS contract with Perfect Commerce, LLC (D/B/A “Proactis”) for Marketplace 
Catalog Hosting and E-Invoicing Services expires on October 19, 2023.  OGS does not intend to replace this 
contract.    
 
Should you have any questions concerning this Contract Award Notification Update, please contact the 
contract manager using the above listed contact information. 
 
All other terms and conditions of the Award remain unchanged.  
 

https://online.ogs.ny.gov/purchase/spg/awards/1020023184CAN.HTM


 

23184p3 
 

 

 
Corning Tower, Empire State Plaza, Albany, NY 12242 | https://ogs.ny.gov/procurement | customer.services@ogs.ny.gov | 518-474-6717 

Contract Award Notification Update 
Subject:  Contract Extension 
DATE: October 28, 2022 AWARD #: PGB-23184 GROUP #: 10200 

AWARD DESCRIPTION: Pharmaceutical Prime Vendor Contract, Cardinal Health (Statewide) 

CONTRACT PERIOD: January 9, 2020 through October 31, 2023 

CONTACT:       Julie Carlson   | 518-474-8077 |  Julie.carlson@ogs.ny.gov 

CONTRACT NO.: PC68919 CONTRACTOR: Cardinal Health 110, LLC 
 
 
The Pharmaceutical Prime Vendor Contract, Cardinal Health, has been extended from October 31, 2022 to 
October 31, 2023.   
 
This extension is based upon the MMCAP Infuse Master Agreement with Cardinal Health 110, LLC and its 
approval to extend their Agreement through October 31, 2023, via Amendment No. 11 to MMS1900113. The 
new expiration date is coterminous with the Master Agreement per Section 2 of the subject NYS centralized 
piggyback contract. 
 
 
All other terms and conditions remain the same. 
 
More information about this award can be found at the following link: 
https://online.ogs.ny.gov/purchase/spg/awards/1020023184CAN.HTM 

https://online.ogs.ny.gov/purchase/spg/awards/1020023184CAN.HTM


 

23184p2 
 

 

 
Corning Tower, Empire State Plaza, Albany, NY 12242 | https://ogs.ny.gov/procurement | customer.services@ogs.ny.gov | 518-474-6717 

Contract Award Notification Update 
Subject:  Contract Extension 
DATE: October 27, 2021 AWARD #: PGB-23184 GROUP #: 10200 

AWARD DESCRIPTION: Pharmaceutical Prime Vendor Contract, Cardinal Health (Statewide) 

CONTRACT PERIOD: January 9, 2020 through October 31, 2022 

CONTACT:       Julie Carlson   | 518-474-8077 |  Julie.carlson@ogs.ny.gov 

CONTRACT NO.: PC68919 CONTRACTOR: Cardinal Health 110, LLC 

    
 
 
MMCAP Infuse has extended the term of its Master Agreement with Cardinal Health 110, LLC through 
October 31, 2022 via Amendment No. 10 to MMS1900113. Likewise, the term of the NYS centralized 
piggyback contract is automatically extended to be coterminous with the Master Agreement per Section 2 of 
the subject NYS centralized piggyback contract. 
 
All other terms and conditions remain the same. 
 
More information about this award can be found at the following link: 
https://online.ogs.ny.gov/purchase/spg/awards/1020023184CAN.HTM 

https://online.ogs.ny.gov/purchase/spg/awards/1020023184CAN.HTM


23184p1 
 

 

 
Corning Tower, Empire State Plaza, Albany, NY 12242 | https://ogs.ny.gov/procurement | customer.services@ogs.ny.gov | 518-474-6717 

Contract Award Notification Update 
Subject:  Contractor Contact Information Change 
DATE: May 1, 2020 AWARD #: PGB-23184 GROUP #: 10200 

AWARD DESCRIPTION: Pharmaceutical Prime Vendor Contract, Cardinal Health (Statewide) 

CONTRACT PERIOD: January 9, 2020 through October 31, 2021 

CONTACT: Julie Carlson  | 518-474-8077 |  Julie.carlson@ogs.ny.gov 

CONTRACT NO.: PC68919 CONTRACTOR: Cardinal Health 110, LLC 
 
Please be advised that Cardinal Health 110, LLC has a new point of contact for New York State Authorized 
Users: 
 

Jeremy Fiorentino 
State Government Regional Leader 
11 Centennial Drive Peabody, MA 01960 
413-883-3854 mobile | 614-652-4521 fax 
Email: jeremy.fiorentino@cardinalhealth.com  

 
All other terms and conditions remain the same. 
 
More information about this award can be found at the following link: 
https://online.ogs.ny.gov/purchase/spg/awards/1020023184CAN.HTM 

https://online.ogs.ny.gov/purchase/spg/awards/1020023184CAN.HTM

